Contents

List o fillustrations
Acknowledgements

1 Introduction

2 Youth political participation and civil society in
the Soviet Union and in contemporary Russia

3 Silencing disagreements - activist identities and
group practices

4 *1love my country but hate the state’ - Oborona activists
interpreting civil society, state anddemocracy

5 Performing opposition: political protests as social
performances

6 The future of social movements and democracy
in Russia

Appendix I: Oborona$ declaration and frequently
asked questions

Appendix 2: informants and interview questions
Bibliography

Index

Vi«

viii

22

52

89

123

150

162
168
172
190



