## Contents

	List of illustrations	vi
	Acknowledgements	viii
1	Introduction	*1
2	Youth political participation and civil society in the Soviet Union and in contemporary Russia	22
3	Silencing disagreements – activist identities and group practices	52
4	'I love my country but hate the state' – Oborona activists interpreting civil society, state and democracy	89
5	Performing opposition: political protests as social performances	123
6	The future of social movements and democracy in Russia	150
	Appendix 1: Oborona's declaration and 'frequently	
	asked questions'	162
	Appendix 2: informants and interview questions	168
	Bibliography	172
	Index	190